Bomber Booster Club Scholarship Application (2023)

Macomb High School

Scholarship information:

The Macomb High School Bomber Booster Club will recognize the contributions made to Macomb High School by selecting two male student athletes and two female student athletes with scholarship awards. These awards will be based on each student's participation and sportsmanship through their years of athletic competition as a Macomb Bomber.

Scholarship Criteria:

-Applicant must be a graduating senior attending Macomb High School

-Applicant must have at least a 3.0GPA or better

-Applicant must have been a member of a varsity athletic team

-Applicant must be planning to attend an accredited university,

college, community college or trade school

-Applicant must complete:

Scholarship form

Answer the questions enclosed in one typed page

Sports participation sheet

Guidelines:

-A \$750.00 scholarship will be awarded to four student athletes, two male students

and two female students during honors night

-The award check will be given directly to the student at honors night

Completed applications must be emailed to Mrs. Huston at <u>hustons@mcusd185.org</u> by April 19, 2023.

Macomb Bomber Booster Club Scholarship Application

Name: Address: Phone number: Email address: Post High School Plans: Name of institution:

Essay Topics: Please explain/answer the following:

- 1. Describe what being a Macomb Bomber has meant to you.
- 2. Describe how playing sports in high school has helped you prepare for your future.
- 3. Explain something that you have overcome while being a Macomb High athlete and how it has changed you. (ie: burned out on a sport, an injury, a changing role on a team, need for skill development as you entered high school)

Please list sport and years of participation:

Sport
Years of participation
Sport
Years of participation